Sickness 11/05/2020 and 17/05/2020

Department absence cases New cases

BARBICAN CENTRE [05] 1
CHAMBERLAIN'S DEPARTMENT [11] 6 3
CITY OF LONDON POLICE (CIVILIANS) [55] 5
CITY SURVEYOR'S DEPARTMENT [73] 3 1
COMMUNITY & CHILDREN'S SERVICES DEPARTMENT [25] 12 3
FREEMEN'S SCHOOL [65] 2 1
GUILDHALL SCHOOL OF MUSIC & DRAMA [19] 8 1
MANSION HOUSE & CENTRAL CRIMINAL COURT [09] 2
MARKETS & CONSUMER PROTECTION [41] 13 3
OPEN SPACES DEPARTMENT [50] 16 3
REMEMBRANCER'S OFFICE [59] 2 1
THE BUILT ENVIRONMENT [54] 3
TOWN CLERKS DEPARTMENT [77] 3
Sum: 76 16

Note: Sick days are total days between start and end of sickness
not working days lost and open sicknesses are counted as
finishing on the last day of the period for the sickness report

Cumulative Covid-19 Sicknesses since Jan 2020

Cumulative Covid [Covid days

Department cases cumulative
BARBICAN CENTRE [05] 6 31
CHAMBERLAIN'S DEPARTMENT [11] less than 5 9
CITY OF LONDON SCHOOL [61] less than 5 13
CITY OF LONDON SCHOOL FOR GIRLS [63] less than 5 29
CITY SURVEYOR'S DEPARTMENT [73] 8 70
COMMUNITY & CHILDREN'S SERVICES DEPARTMENT [25] 14 273

FREEMEN'S SCHOOL [65] less than 5 4



GUILDHALL SCHOOL OF MUSIC & DRAMA [19]
MANSION HOUSE & CENTRAL CRIMINAL COURT [09]
MARKETS & CONSUMER PROTECTION [41]

OPEN SPACES DEPARTMENT [50]

THE BUILT ENVIRONMENT [54]

TOWN CLERKS DEPARTMENT [77]

Sum:

5
less than 5
22
22
10
11
107

124
40
352
229
107
110
1391



Sick days

1
26
35
17
61
13
50
14
80

101

21
21
449

Absence Reason

COVID-19 Symptoms

Anxiety/stress/depression/other psychiatric illnesses

Other musculoskeletal problems -excluding back problems, including neck problems
Other Reason (not classified elsewhere)

Cold, Cough, Flu (Influenza)

Gastrointestinal problems

Heart, cardiac & circulatory problems

Back Problems

Benign and malignant tumours, cancers

Endocrine / glandular problems (e.g. diabetes, thyroid, metabolic problems)
Genitourinary & gynaecological disorders - excluding pregnancy related disorders
Headache / migraine

Infectious diseases

Asthma

Chest & respiratory problems

Dental and oral problems

Injury, fracture

Nervous system disorders - excluding headache/migraine

Pregnancy related disorders

Unrecorded reason

Sum:

less than 5 employees tested positive for covid

41 employees have been in isolation or shielded who are not unwell themselves
but who are in roles that cannot be done from home

51 employee shielded, plus 43 in police civilians
112 employees with capacity to do other work

9 with capacity placed externally

10 employees with capacity placed internally




1 Symptomatic key workers referred for testing 1 test positive for covid

2965 on average staff working remotely




17 2 103
15 3 91
6 2 34
6 1 41
5 2 28
4 2 16
4 28
2 1 12
2 14
2 14
2 14
2 1 8
2 10
1 1 1
1 6
1 7
1 7
1 7
1 1 1
1 7

76 16 449



