Sickness 11/05/2020 and 17/05/2020

Department	absence cases	New cases
BARBICAN CENTRE [05]	1	
CHAMBERLAIN'S DEPARTMENT [11]	6	3
CITY OF LONDON POLICE (CIVILIANS) [55]	5	
CITY SURVEYOR'S DEPARTMENT [73]	3	1
COMMUNITY & CHILDREN'S SERVICES DEPARTMENT [25]	12	3
FREEMEN'S SCHOOL [65]	2	1
GUILDHALL SCHOOL OF MUSIC & DRAMA [19]	8	1
MANSION HOUSE & CENTRAL CRIMINAL COURT [09]	2	
MARKETS & CONSUMER PROTECTION [41]	13	3
OPEN SPACES DEPARTMENT [50]	16	3
REMEMBRANCER'S OFFICE [59]	2	1
THE BUILT ENVIRONMENT [54]	3	
TOWN CLERKS DEPARTMENT [77]	3	
Sum:	76	16

Note: Sick days are total days between start and end of sickness not working days lost and open sicknesses are counted as finishing on the last day of the period for the sickness report

Cumulative Covid-19 Sicknesses since Jan 2020

Department	Cumulative Covid cases	Covid days cumulative
BARBICAN CENTRE [05]	6	31
CHAMBERLAIN'S DEPARTMENT [11]	less than 5	9
CITY OF LONDON SCHOOL [61]	less than 5	13
CITY OF LONDON SCHOOL FOR GIRLS [63]	less than 5	29
CITY SURVEYOR'S DEPARTMENT [73]	8	70
COMMUNITY & CHILDREN'S SERVICES DEPARTMENT [25]	14	273
FREEMEN'S SCHOOL [65]	less than 5	4

GUILDHALL SCHOOL OF MUSIC & DRAMA [19]	5	124
MANSION HOUSE & CENTRAL CRIMINAL COURT [09]	less than 5	40
MARKETS & CONSUMER PROTECTION [41]	22	352
OPEN SPACES DEPARTMENT [50]	22	229
THE BUILT ENVIRONMENT [54]	10	107
TOWN CLERKS DEPARTMENT [77]	11	110
Sum:	107	1391

Sick days
1
26
35
17
61
13
50
14
80
101
9
21
21
449

COVID-19 Symptoms	
Anxiety/stress/depression/o	ther psychiatric illnesses
Other musculoskeletal prob	ems -excluding back problems, including neck problems
Other Reason (not classified	d elsewhere)
Cold, Cough, Flu (Influenza)	
Gastrointestinal problems	
Heart, cardiac & circulatory	problems
Back Problems	
Benign and malignant tumo	urs, cancers
Endocrine / glandular proble	ems (e.g. diabetes, thyroid, metabolic problems)
Genitourinary & gynaecolog	ical disorders - excluding pregnancy related disorders
Headache / migraine	
Infectious diseases	
Asthma	
Chest & respiratory problem	s
Dental and oral problems	
Injury, fracture	
Nervous system disorders -	excluding headache/migraine
Pregnancy related disorders	
Unrecorded reason	

Other Data

less than 5 employees tested positive for covid

- 41 employees have been in isolation or shielded who are not unwell themselves but who are in roles that cannot be done from home
- 51 employee shielded, plus 43 in police civilians
- 112 employees with capacity to do other work
- 9 with capacity placed externally
- 10 employees with capacity placed internally

1 Symptomatic key workers referred for testing 1 test positive for covid 2965 on average staff working remotely

Absence cases	New cases	Sick days
17	2	103
15	3	91
6	2	34
6	1	41
5	2	28
4	2	16
4		28
2	1	12
2		14
2		14
2		14
2	1	8
2		10
1	1	1
1		6
1		7
1		7
1		7
1	1	1
1		7
76	16	449